
No. 21A___ 
________________________________ 

In the Supreme Court of the United States 
________________________________ 

CITY OF OAKLAND, 

Petitioner, 
v. 

OAKLAND RAIDERS, ET AL., 

Respondents. 

________________________________ 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
________________________________ 

I hereby certify that I am a member in good standing of the bar of this Court 
and that on this day, pursuant to Supreme Court Rule 29, I caused one copy of the 
Application to Extend Time to File a Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to be served 
upon the below-named counsel by third-party commercial carrier for delivery within 
three calendar days and caused an electronic copy to be served upon the below-named 
counsel by email.  All parties required to be served have been served. 

Counsel for Respondent the Oakland Raiders: 

Kenneth G. Hausman 
Daniel B. Asimow 
ARNOLD & PORTER KAYE 

SCHOLER LLP 
Three Embarcadero Center, 10th Floor 
San Francisco, California 94111-4024 
415.471.3100 
kenneth.hausman@arnoldporter.com 
daniel.asimow@arnoldporter.com 

Jonathan I. Gleklen 
ARNOLD & PORTER KAYE 

SCHOLER LLP 
601 Massachusetts Avenue, NW 
Washington, D.C. 20001-3743 
202.942.5000 
jonathan.gleklen@arnoldporter.com 
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Counsel for Respondents the National Football League  
and all NFL Clubs other than the Oakland Raiders: 

John E. Hall 
Gregg H. Levy 
Derek Ludwin 
COVINGTON & BURLING LLP 
One CityCenter 
850 Tenth Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20001-4956 
202.662.6000 
jhall@cov.com 
glevy@cov.com 
dludwin@cov.com 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
February 17, 2022 

 

 Thomas C. Goldstein 
 


